	02-13-2004		1 anT()	Doo'd Dot/otto 9 4 ccn one		
		+1)/CXI:		Rec'd PCT/PTO 26 SEP 200 cket No. SCH-00074		
	102669007 Form PTO-1595 (1) 2 (10) 3 (Rev. 10/02) 1 2 (10) 3 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORDATION FORI	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	Trademarker	T stacked or	V V		
				of receiving party(ics)		
	Name of conveying party(ies):     Maarten J. Schuurmans     Michael Holbrook			of receiving party(les) er Vision Systems Australia Pty Ltd		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	i) attached? Yes V No				
	3. Nature of conveyance:					
	✓ Assignment	Merger	Ottook Address. Sh	erriffs Road		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address			
	Other					
	Execution Date: August 20, 2003		City: Lonsdale State: SA Zip: 5160  Country: Australia Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [ () ( If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)		lication, the execution date of the application is: 09-26-03  B. Patent No.(s)			
		Additional numbers att	1			
	5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of appl	lications and patents involved:		
	concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philip R. Warn		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
		ess & Hoffmann, P.C.	<b>✓</b> Enclosed			
10/08/2003	MKAYPAGH 00000173 10473270		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account		
04 FC:8021	40.00 QP					
	Street Address: P.O. Box 70098		8. Deposit account number:			
	City:_Rochester Hills_State:_MI_Zip:_48307					
1		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	9. Signature.					
1			Λ			
	Philip R. Warn		1,1	September 26, 2003		
	Name of Person Signin	ng	Signature	Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**USA** 

## **JOINT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Maarten Johannes SCHUURMANS and Michael HOLBROOK,

both of

Sherriffs Road, Lonsdale, 5160, South Australia, Australia,

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: "EXTERNAL VEHICLE MIRROR HAVING SELF-LOADING PIVOT AND IMPROVED END STOP"

Date of execution:		
Filing date:	, Serial No	; and

WHEREAS, *Schefenacker Vision Systems Australia Pty Ltd*, of Sherriffs Road, Lonsdale, 5160, South Australia, Australia,

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to Assignors by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

PATENT REEL: 014966 FRAME: 0102 Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, co-operate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, A	ssignors have hereunto signed their names
this	day of _	August 2003.
INVE	NTORS:	
Date:	20-08-03	Signature: Maarten Johannes SCHUURMANS
Date:	20/8/03	
WITN	ESSES (2)	
Date:	80TH AVGUST 2003	Signature:
Date:	20 August 2003	Signature:

## U/473270 Attorney Docket No. SCH-00074 DT09 Rec'd PCT/PTO 26 SEP 2003

(Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM PATENT		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<b>V V</b>	<b>y y</b>	<b>▼ ▼ i</b>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)				
Maarten J. Schuurmans			er Vision Systems Australia Pty Ltd				
Michael Holbrook							
		Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) a	attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
✓ Assignment	Merger	Sh	perriffs Road				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 2	nerriffs Road				
Other							
		City: Lonsdale	State: SA Zip: 5160				
		Country: Australia	State21p				
Execution Date: August 20, 2003			dress(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent			20.22.22				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s)							
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to w		6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be		7 Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$_40.00				
Name: Philip R. Warn			· · · /·······························				
Warn, Burges Internal Address:	s & Hoffmann, P.C.	✓ Enclosed					
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account				
		8. Deposit account nu	mber:				
Street Address: P.O. Box 70098	3	•					
City:_Rochester Hills_State:_MI_Zi	ip:						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Signature.							
S S	$\mathcal{A}$	11	September 26, 2003				
Philip R. Warn  Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**RECORDED: 09/26/2003** 

**PATENT REEL: 014966 FRAME: 0104**